

Terms and Conditions

Sign up to Grey Power Electricity before 31 May 2023 and go in the draw to win 1 of 5 \$100 Petrol Vouchers

Effective 1 March 2023

Promotion

- This promotion is valid from 1 March 2023 and ends at 11.59pm, 31 May 2023.
- The promotion is available for new Grey Power Electricity customers only who sign up to Grey Power Electricity between 1 March 2023 and 31 May 2023.
- You will not be eligible to receive the prize or enter the promotion if you are not a current customer with Grey Power Electricity.
- A winner/s will be determined at random, drawn from all the entries on or around 1 June 2023. The
 winner will be notified by the phone or email address on record. The winner/s must confirm within
 10 days whether they wish to claim the prize. If they are unable or unwilling to accept the prize,
 Grey Power Electricity may award it to another entrant. Delivery will only be made to New Zealand
 addresses and Grey Power Electricity is not liable for any loss or damage to the prize due to postal
 issues.
- If Grey Power Electricity, having used reasonable efforts, is unable to contact the winner/s then the prize will be forfeited, and an alternative winner/s will be selected.
- The prize is not transferrable or exchangeable and cannot be redeemed for cash or credit.
- Any additional costs associated with the petrol vouchers, are not included in the promotion and are the customer's responsibility.
- Grey Power Electricity is not liable for any loss or damage to the prize due to postal issues.
- Standard residential terms and conditions apply which can be found at: www.greypowerelectricity.co.nz/terms
- Grey Power Electricity reserves the right to cancel or change this promotion at any time. Grey Power Electricity's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.



Exclusions and Liability

- Grey Power Electricity will not be responsible for any late, lost, or misdirected entries, including but not limited to entries not received due to technical problems.
- Grey Power Electricity shall not be liable for any loss, damage or harm arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with entering this promotion or claiming/winning any prize.
- Grey Power Electricity is not responsible for the transmission or receipt of any incorrect information associated with entries, either caused by user error or any equipment or programming malfunction associated with the promotion.

Privacy

- All personal information will be collected and stored by Grey Power Electricity in accordance with the Privacy Act 2020 and Grey Power Electricity's privacy policy. Grey Power Electricity may use entrants' personal information from entries to conduct the promotion and for its own future promotional and publicity purposes, in accordance with the Privacy Act 2020.
- By entering this promotion, entrants' consent to the use of their information as described above.

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of New Zealand.